IllumInatIon
No. E352519
DS562 LUXEON CoB Core Range Gen 5 Product Datasheet ©2023 Lumileds Holding B.V. All rights reserved.
18
Features and BeneFIts PrImary aPPlIcatIons
Highest flux densities with industry’s smallest LES Spotlights
3-step MacAdam ellipse color definition: Freedom from Binning for color
consistency from luminaire to luminaire Track Lights

1200mA – L2C5-AABB1812H230G
1440mA – L2C5-AABB1816H230G
Part Number Nomenclature
Part numbers for LUXEON CoB Core Range follow the convention below:
L  2  C  5  –  A  A  B  B  C  C  C  C  D  E  E  F  G
Where:
A  A – designates nominal CCT (27=2700K, 30=3000K, 35=3500K, 40=4000K, 50=5000K, 57=5700K, 65=6500K)
B  B – designates minimum CRI (70=70CRI, 80=80CRI, 90=90CRI)
C  C  C  C – designates product configuration (example: 1202, 1203, 1204, 1205, 1208, 1210, 1211, 1216, 1812, 1816)
D – designates options for product specification
E  E – designates light emitting surface (LES) size (06=6mm, 09=9mm, 13=13mm, 15=15mm, 19=19mm,
23=23mm)
F  – designates options for product specification
G – designates SDCM (2=2-step MacAdam, 0=3-step MacAdam)
Therefore, the following part number is used for a LUXEON Core Range CoB 1208, Gen 5, 3000K 90CRI, 2 SDCM, with a 15mm LES:
L  2  C  5  –  3  0  9  0  1  2  0  8  H  1  5  0  2
Environmental Compliance
Lumileds LLC is committed to providing environmentally friendly products to the solid-state lighting market. LUXEON CoB Core
Range is compliant to the European Union directives on the restriction of hazardous substances in electronic equipment, namely
the ROHS Directive 2011/65/EU including amendments 2015/863/EU & 2017/2102/EU and REACH Regulation (EC) 1907/2006.
Lumileds LLC will not intentionally add the following restricted materials to its products: lead, mercury, cadmium, hexavalent
chromium, polybrominated biphenyls (PBB) or polybrominated diphenyl ethers (PBDE).
DS562 LUXEON CoB Core Range Gen 5 Product Datasheet 20231107  ©2023 Lumileds Holding B.V. All rights reserved. 3
Use Limitations
LUXEON COB Core Range Gen 5 90CRI is recommended for use in dry environments (not for use in wet environments).
Performance Characteristics
Product Selection Guide
Table 1. Product performance of LUXEON CoB Core Range at specified test current, Tj=85ºC .
les [1]
(mm)
nomInal
cct
mInImum
crI [2, 3, 4]
lumInous FluX [2] (lm) tyPIcal
lumInous
eFFIcacy (lm/W)
test
current
(ma)
enerGy
eFFIcIency
class [5]
Part numBer [6]
mInImum tyPIcal
6 2700K 80 924 1027 151 200 D L2C5-27801202H060G
6 3000K 80 958 1064 157 200 D L2C5-30801202H060G
6 3500K 80 991 1101 162 200 D L2C5-35801202H060G
6 4000K 80 1014 1127 166 200 D L2C5-40801202H060G
6 5000K 80 1019 1132 167 200 D L2C5-50801202H060G
6 2700K 90 902 1003 148 200 D L2C5-27901202H060G
6 3000K 90 914 1016 150 200 D L2C5-30901202H060G
6 3500K 90 938 1042 154 200 D L2C5-35901202H060G
6 4000K 90 959 1065 157 200 D L2C5-40901202H060G
6 5000K 90 983 1092 161 200 D L2C5-50901202H060G
9 2700K 80 952 1058 156 200 D L2C5-27801202H090G
9 3000K 80 983 1092 161 200 D L2C5-30801202H090G
9 3500K 80 1022 1135 167 200 D L2C5-35801202H090G
9 4000K 80 1049 1166 172 200 D L2C5-40801202H090G
9 5000K 80 1050 1167 172 200 D L2C5-50801202H090G
9 2700K 90 929 1033 152 200 D L2C5-27901202H090G
9 3000K 90 942 1046 154 200 D L2C5-30901202H090G
9 3500K 90 966 1073 158 200 D L2C5-35901202H090G
9 4000K 90 988 1097 162 200 D L2C5-40901202H090G
9 5000K 90 1012 1124 166 200 D L2C5-50901202H090G
9 2700K 80 1391 1546 152 300 D L2C5-27801203H090G
9 3000K 80 1446 1607 158 300 D L2C5-30801203H090G
9 3500K 80 1505 1672 164 300 D L2C5-35801203H090G
9 4000K 80 1533 1703 167 300 D L2C5-40801203H090G
9 5000K 80 1538 1709 168 300 D L2C5-50801203H090G
9 2700K 90 1345 1494 147 300 D L2C5-27901203H090G
9 3000K 90 1362 1514 149 300 D L2C5-30901203H090G
9 3500K 90 1397 1553 153 300 D L2C5-35901203H090G
9 4000K 90 1429 1587 156 300 D L2C5-40901203H090G
9 5000K 90 1464 1627 160 300 D L2C5-50901203H090G
9 2700K 80 1858 2064 152 400 D L2C5-27801204H090G
9 3000K 80 1936 2151 159 400 D L2C5-30801204H090G
9 3500K 80 2004 2227 164 400 D L2C5-35801204H090G
9 4000K 80 2049 2277 168 400 D L2C5-40801204H090G
9 5000K 80 2058 2287 169 400 D L2C5-50801204H090G
9 2700K 90 1787 1985 146 400 D L2C5-27901204H090G
9 3000K 90 1811 2012 148 400 D L2C5-30901204H090G
9 3500K 90 1857 2063 152 400 D L2C5-35901204H090G
9 4000K 90 1899 2109 156 400 D L2C5-40901204H090G
9 5000K 90 1945 2162 159 400 D L2C5-50901204H090G
Table 1 continued on next page:
1. Light Emitting Surface (LES) is the inner diameter (phosphor area) inside the dam.
2. Lumileds maintains a tolerance of ±2 on CRI and ±6.5% on luminous flux measurements.
3. Typical CRI is approximately 2 points higher than the minimum CRI specified, but this is not guaranteed.

nomInal
cct
mInImum
crI [2, 3, 4]
lumInous FluX [2] (lm) tyPIcal
lumInous
eFFIcacy (lm/W)
test
current
(ma)
enerGy
eFFIcIency
class [5]
Part numBer [6]
mInImum tyPIcal
13 2700K 80 2758 3065 148 600 D L2C5-27801205H130G
13 3000K 80 2866 3185 154 600 D L2C5-30801205H130G
13 3500K 80 2924 3249 157 600 D L2C5-35801205H130G
13 4000K 80 3060 3400 164 600 D L2C5-40801205H130G
13 5000K 80 3017 3352 162 600 D L2C5-50801205H130G
13 2700K 90 2621 2912 141 600 E L2C5-27901205H130G
13 3000K 90 2730 3033 147 600 D L2C5-30901205H130G
13 3500K 90 2839 3154 152 600 D L2C5-35901205H130G
13 4000K 90 2936 3263 158 600 D L2C5-40901205H130G
13 5000K 90 2937 3264 158 600 D L2C5-50901205H130G
15 2700K 80 4199 4665 152 900 D L2C5-27801208H150G
15 3000K 80 4374 4860 158 900 D L2C5-30801208H150G
15 3500K 80 4505 5005 163 900 D L2C5-35801208H150G
15 4000K 80 4590 5100 166 900 D L2C5-40801208H150G
15 5000K 80 4568 5075 165 900 D L2C5-50801208H150G
15 2700K 90 3935 4372 142 900 E L2C5-27901208H150G
15 3000K 90 4191 4657 151 900 D L2C5-30901208H150G
15 3500K 90 4270 4744 154 900 D L2C5-35901208H150G
15 4000K 90 4405 4894 159 900 D L2C5-40901208H150G
15 5000K 90 4419 4910 160 900 D L2C5-50901208H150G
15 2700K 80 4118 4575 151 900 D L2C5-27801210H150G
15 3000K 80 4289 4765 158 900 D L2C5-30801210H150G
15 3500K 80 4437 4930 163 900 D L2C5-35801210H150G
15 4000K 80 4536 5040 167 900 D L2C5-40801210H150G
15 5000K 80 4487 4985 165 900 D L2C5-50801210H150G
15 2700K 90 4032 4480 148 900 D L2C5-27901210H150G
15 3000K 90 4167 4630 153 900 D L2C5-30901210H150G
15 3500K 90 4281 4757 157 900 D L2C5-35901210H150G
15 4000K 90 4449 4944 163 900 D L2C5-40901210H150G
15 5000K 90 4515 5016 166 900 D L2C5-50901210H150G
19 2700K 80 5648 6275 153 1200 D L2C5-27801211H190G
19 3000K 80 5807 6452 157 1200 D L2C5-30801211H190G
19 3500K 80 5922 6580 160 1200 D L2C5-35801211H190G
19 4000K 80 6257 6953 169 1200 D L2C5-40801211H190G
19 5000K 80 6185 6872 167 1200 D L2C5-50801211H190G
19 2700K 90 5255 5839 142 1200 E L2C5-27901211H190G
19 3000K 90 5601 6224 152 1200 D L2C5-30901211H190G
19 3500K 90 5734 6371 155 1200 D L2C5-35901211H190G
19 4000K 90 5865 6517 159 1200 D L2C5-40901211H190G
19 5000K 90 5887 6541 159 1200 D L2C5-50901211H190G
23 2700K 80 7664 8515 157 1600 D L2C5-27801216H230G
23 3000K 80 7844 8715 161 1600 D L2C5-30801216H230G
23 3500K 80 8001 8890 164 1600 D L2C5-35801216H230G
23 4000K 80 8384 9315 172 1600 D L2C5-40801216H230G
23 5000K 80 8303 9225 170 1600 D L2C5-50801216H230G
23 2700K 90 7077 7864 145 1600 E L2C5-27901216H230G
23 3000K 90 7358 8176 151 1600 D L2C5-30901216H230G
23 3500K 90 7612 8458 156 1600 D L2C5-35901216H230G
23 4000K 90 7720 8578 158 1600 D L2C5-40901216H230G
23 5000K 90 7789 8654 160 1600 D L2C5-50901216H230G
Table 1 continued on next page:
1. Light Emitting Surface (LES) is the inner diameter (phosphor area) inside the dam.
2. Lumileds maintains a tolerance of ±2 on CRI and ±6.5% on luminous flux measurements.
3. Typical CRI is approximately 2 points higher than the minimum CRI specified, but this is not guaranteed.

nomInal
cct
mInImum
crI [2, 3, 4]
lumInous FluX [2] (lm) tyPIcal
lumInous
eFFIcacy (lm/W)
test
current
(ma)
enerGy
eFFIcIency
class [5]
Part numBer [6]
mInImum tyPIcal
23 3000K 70 9720 10800 177 1200 C L2C5-30701812H2300
23 4000K 70 10080 11200 183 1200 C L2C5-40701812H2300
23 5000K 70 9990 11100 182 1200 C L2C5-50701812H2300
23 2700K 80 8640 9600 157 1200 D L2C5-27801812H2300
23 3000K 80 9180 10200 167 1200 D L2C5-30801812H2300
23 3500K 80 9360 10400 170 1200 D L2C5-35801812H2300
23 4000K 80 9540 10600 174 1200 C L2C5-40801812H2300
23 5000K 80 9630 10700 175 1200 C L2C5-50801812H2300
23 5700K 80 9360 10400 170 1200 D L2C5-57801812H2300
23 6500K 80 9270 10300 169 1200 D L2C5-65801812H2300
23 3000K 70 10800 12000 166 1440 D L2C5-30701816H2300
23 4000K 70 11790 13100 181 1440 C L2C5-40701816H2300
23 5000K 70 11700 13000 179 1440 C L2C5-50701816H2300
23 2700K 80 10080 11200 155 1440 D L2C5-27801816H2300
23 3000K 80 10544 11715 162 1440 D L2C5-30801816H2300
23 3500K 80 10800 12000 166 1440 D L2C5-35801816H2300
23 4000K 80 11124 12360 171 1440 D L2C5-40801816H2300
23 5000K 80 11070 12300 170 1440 D L2C5-50801816H2300
23 5700K 80 11070 12300 170 1440 D L2C5-57801816H2300
23 6500K 80 10980 12200 168 1440 D L2C5-65801816H2300
Notes for Table 1:
1. Light Emitting Surface (LES) is the inner diameter (phosphor area) inside the dam.
2. Lumileds maintains a tolerance of ±2 on CRI and ±6.5% on luminous flux measurements.
3. Typical CRI is approximately 2 points higher than the minimum CRI specified, but this is not guaranteed.